10-bit MEMS Photonic Time Delay
with Variable Optical Attenuator
(Protected by US Patent  10752492B2)
The MEMS Series Photonic Time Delay digitally varies the optical delay
time in fiber by selectively routing optical signal through N fiber loops
whose lengths increase successively by a power 2 of the increment time
delay T. Since each switching element allows the signal to either pass or
bypass a fiber loop, a delay T may be inserted, which can take any value

15 Presidential Way, Woburn, MA 01801     Tel:(781)935-1200  Fax:(781)935-2040
Ordering Information
METD[1] -      2   0
 Type Wavelength Configuration [2] Package Fiber Type Delay Range Connector
 4-Bit = 04
5-Bit = 05
6-Bit = 06
7-Bit = 07
8-Bit = 08
9-Bit = 09
10-Bit = 10
Special=00
1260~1620 =1
1310=3
1550=5
Special=0
TD only =1
TD & VOA =2
Special = 0
Non-
Latching=2
Special =0
SMF-28 =1
PM 250 =B
Special =0
Bare fiber=1
900 m tube =3
Special =0
Custom =0
None =1
FC/PC =2
FC/APC =3
SC/PC =4
SC/APC =5
ST/PC =6
LC =7
Duplex LC=8
Special=0
[1]. METD: MEMS Time Delay.
[2]. TD: Time Delay. VOA function may be realized in the additional PIN (not shown in driving table).
Delay Path Definition: ex. 5th-bit path diagram
Status
Pin Number
1 2 3 4 5 9 10 11 12 13 6, 7, 8, 14, 15, 16
Bypass
0V